Change Order Distribution to:

AIA Document G701 OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD
OTHER
_ SED #. 66-23-00-01-0-032-010 -
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER NO. 1
YPS #10876 -PS 32 -
Phase 1 of 2 for Windows, INITIATION DATE: 2/4/2025

Masonry Interior
Improvements & Site

Work
TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 19360.00
Joe Lombardo P&H of
Rockland, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Plumbing
321 Spook Rock Road
Suffern, NY 10901 CONTRACT DATE: 4/17/2024
Credit Change Order for unused allowance. ($15,000.00)

TOTAL FOR THIS CO ($15,000.00)

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum $49,224.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract sum prior to this Change Order was $49,224.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this change order ) ($15,000.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $34,224.00

The Contract time will be unchanged.
The date of substantial completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is as per contract.

Authorized:
Fuller and D'Angelo, P.C. Joe Lombardo P&H Yonkers Public Schools
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
45 Knollwood Road 321 Spook Rock Road One Larkin Center
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
Elmsforg, New Yprk |10‘523 Suffern, NY 10901 Yonkers, NY 10701

N son. fanpr—a—

7 2
BY: [ L BY: /7’/55 BY: SR. mEck, ERGIVEEL
DATE: 01/23/ DATE: /02/05/25 DATE. X /¢ fro2 g
| /
F:\00000.0012019 Project=319360.00 Yankors PS #32 Windows Masenry ana Seel19360.01 Prase T MEP\7 FINANCES\TFP Lombarae -

Contract #4\Change Orders\Change Order #1 Lombardo Plumbing



